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1 message

Kevin Walther <kevin.walther@chemeketa.edu> Fri, Oct 10, 2025 at 8:53 AM
To: Angela Flores <aflores@facetarchitects.com>, Edward Running <erunning@ffadesign.com>

Cc: Aaron Hunter <ahunte24@chemeketa.edu>, Richard Kline <richard.kline@chemeketa.edu>, Debbie Pearson
<debbie@dpmco.us>, Brian Knowles <brian.knowles@chemeketa.edu>, Joshua Dodson <joshua@dpmco.us>, Isaac Talley
<isaac.talley@chemeketa.edu>

Bcc: Mariah Dooley <Mariah.Dooley@chemeketa.edu>, Kevin Walther <kevin.walther@chemeketa.edu>

Angela/Edward,
This email serves as your firm's notice to proceed on the Building 7 Renovation project.

Thank you again for your prompt review and signature of the contract. | know everyone has been anxious to move on to
the remaining phases.

Good luck with everything on this project. We're excited to move through this process with your team.
P. Kevin Walther, CPPB

Chemeketa Community College
Office: 503.365.4794, Cell: 503.385.6652
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